# **MONEX GROUP**

## Announcement of Subsidiary's Release

TOKYO, April 9, 2025 – Coincheck Group N.V., a subsidiary of Monex Group, Inc., issued the following press release.

Attachment: Coincheck Group N.V. press release

Announcement of Completion of the Acquisition of Next Finance Tech Co., Ltd.

Contact: Akiko Kato

Corporate Communications Office

Monex Group, Inc. +81-3-4323-3983

Eichi Indada, Taishi Komori, Yuho Matsuura Investor Relations, Financial Control Dept.

Monex Group, Inc. +81-3-4323-8698

This material was made as a matter of record only and does not constitute an offer to sell or to solicit an offer to buy securities in the U.S.



### Announcement of Completion of the Acquisition of Next Finance Tech Co., Ltd.

Amsterdam, Netherlands – April 8th, 2025 – Coincheck Group N.V. (Nasdaq: CNCK; hereinafter referred to as "Coincheck Group"), a Dutch public limited liability company and the holding company of Coincheck, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Coincheck"), a leading crypto asset exchange in Japan, is pleased to announce that Coincheck Group has completed the acquisition of Next Finance Tech Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "NFT"). In conjunction with the completion of the acquisition, Coincheck Group has also implemented a new management structure at NFT to enhance its operational efficiency and strategic alignment within the group.

With NFT now part of the group, Coincheck Group will be able to leverage its existing services to offer staking solutions. Additionally, NFT will continue to operate as a global provider of blockchain infrastructure, delivering services to individual customers as well as institutional clients worldwide.

New Management Structure of Next Finance Tech Co., Ltd.

Name	Title
Soichiro Tokuriki	Representative Director
Shinya Tsuchida	Representative Director
Noboru Mizuta	Director
Keigo Takegahara	Statutory Auditor

#### About Next Finance Tech Co., Ltd.

Next Finance Tech Co., Ltd., headquartered in Tokyo, Japan, is a blockchain infrastructure company that provides staking services to corporate clients and retail customers globally. It utilizes its expertise as a node operator to provide a wide range of solutions, including the development of systems for managing crypto assets, as well as bespoke consulting services for corporate clients.

#### About Coincheck Group N.V.

Headquartered in the Netherlands, Coincheck Group N.V. (NASDAQ: CNCK) is a public limited liability company and the holding company for Coincheck, Inc. Coincheck operates one of the largest multi-cryptocurrency marketplaces and crypto asset exchanges in Japan and is regulated by the Japan Financial Services Agency. Coincheck provides Marketplace and Exchange platforms on which diverse cryptocurrencies, including Bitcoin and Ethereum, are held and exchanged as well as several services for retail customers and corporate clients.

#### **Forward Looking Statements**

This press release contains "forward-looking statements." Any statements that express or involve discussions with respect to predictions, expectations, beliefs, plans, projections, objectives, goals, assumptions, or future events or

performance are not statements of historical facts and may be "forward-looking statements." Forward-looking statements are based on expectations, estimates, and projections at the time the statements are made and involve a number of risks and uncertainties which could cause actual results or events to differ materially from those presently anticipated, including the risks discussed in the filings of Coincheck Group N.V. with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission. Forward-looking statements may be identified through the use of words such as "expects," "will," "anticipates," "estimates," "believes," or by statements indicating certain actions "may," "could," "should," or "might" occur or similar words or phrases, or the negatives of those words or phrases. We undertake no obligation to publicly update or review any forward-looking statement, whether as a result of new information, future developments, or otherwise, except as required by law.

Coincheck Group N.V. Media Relations
For inquiries from the press regarding this release, please contact:
Coincheck Group N.V. Public Relations coincheckIR@icrinc.com

Coincheck Group N.V. Investor Relations
For inquiries from the press regarding this release, please contact:
coincheckIR@icrinc.com

Source: Coincheck Group N.V.

Released April 8th, 2025